
Contents

List o f Illustrations 
Notes on Contributors 
Acknowledgements

Introduction

Part I Overshadowed, Overlooked: Historical Invisibility

1 Hidden in Plain Sight: Varano and Sforza Women of 
the Marche
Jennifer D. Webb

2 Pier Maria’s Legacy: (Il)legitimacy, Inheritance, and Rule of 
Parma’s Rossi Dynasty
Timothy McCall

3 Rediscovering the Villa Montalto and the Patronage of 
Camilla Peretti
Kimberly L. Dennis

Part II Becoming Visible Through Portraiture

4 Rewriting Lucrezia Borgia: Propriety, Magnificence, 
and Piety in Portraits o f a Renaissance Duchess 
Allyson Burgess Williams

5 A Face in the Crowd: Identifying the Dogaressa at the 
Ospedale dei Crociferi
Mary E. Frank

6 Vittoria Colonna in Giorgio Vasari’s “Life of Properzia 
de’ Rossi”
Marjorie Och

vii
xiii
xvii

1

13

33

55

77

99

119



vi Wives, Widows, Mistresses, and Nuns in Early Modern Italy

Part III Spatial Visibility Reconstructed

7 Revisiting the Renaissance Household, in Theory and in Practice: 
Locating Wealthy Women in Sixteenth-Century Verona 
Alison A. Smith

8 An Invisible Enterprise: Women and Domestic Architecture 
in Early Modem Italy
Katherine A. Mclver

Part IV Sacred Invisibility Unveiled

9 Invisibilia per visibilia: Roman Nuns, Art Patronage, and the 
Construction of Identity 
Marilyn Dunn

10 The Convent of Santa Maria della Sapienza: Visual Culture 
and Women’s Religious Experience in Early Modem Naples
Aislinn Loconte

Bibliography 
Index

141

159

181

207

235
261


