Contents

List	t of Illustrations	vii
Notes on Contributors		
Ack	nowledgements	xvii
Intr	roduction	1
Par	t I Overshadowed, Overlooked: Historical Invisibility	
1	Hidden in Plain Sight: Varano and Sforza Women of the Marche Jennifer D. Webb	13
2	Pier Maria's Legacy: (II)legitimacy, Inheritance, and Rule of Parma's Rossi Dynasty Timothy McCall	33
3	Rediscovering the Villa Montalto and the Patronage of Camilla Peretti Kimberly L. Dennis	55
Par	t II Becoming Visible Through Portraiture	
4	Rewriting Lucrezia Borgia: Propriety, Magnificence, and Piety in Portraits of a Renaissance Duchess Allyson Burgess Williams	77
5	A Face in the Crowd: Identifying the Dogaressa at the Ospedale dei Crociferi Mary E. Frank	99
6	Vittoria Colonna in Giorgio Vasari's "Life of Properzia de' Rossi" Marjorie Och	119

Index

Part III Spatial Visibility Reconstructed

7	Revisiting the Renaissance Household, in Theory and in Practice: Locating Wealthy Women in Sixteenth-Century Verona Alison A. Smith	141
8	An Invisible Enterprise: Women and Domestic Architecture in Early Modern Italy Katherine A. McIver	159
Par	t IV Sacred Invisibility Unveiled	
9	Invisibilia per visibilia: Roman Nuns, Art Patronage, and the Construction of Identity Marilyn Dunn	181
10	The Convent of Santa Maria della Sapienza: Visual Culture and Women's Religious Experience in Early Modern Naples Aislinn Loconte	207
Bib	liography	235

261